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April 7, 2020

Ms. Rowena Dagdag-Andaya, Director

Department of Public Works

County of Maui

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

' Dear Ms. Dagdag-Andaya:

SUBJECT: EXISTING STREETS (PSLU-49)

Director of Council Services
Traci N. T. Fujita, Esq.

Thank you for the Deputy Director’s attached correspondence, dated
February 6, 2020, requesting more time to respond to the Committee’s
correspondence, dated January 23, 2020.

May I request that you transmit either the highest and lowest data points
in the analysis or the full report by April 17, 2020. To ensure efficient
processing, please include the relevant Committee item number in the subject

line of your response.

Should you have any questions, please contact me or the Committee staff
(Ana Lillis at ext. 7660 or Clarita Balala at ext. 7668).

pslu:ltr:049apw02:alkl

Attachment

cc: Mayor Michael P. Victorino

Sincerely,

Jammalf ) W

TAMARA PALTIN, Chair

Planning and Sustainable Land Use

Committee
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For Transmittal to:

Honorable Tamara Paltin, Chair

Planning and Sustainable Land Use Committee
Maui County Council '
200 South High Street

Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Paltin:
SUBJECT: EXISTING STREETS (PSLU-49)

The Department of Public Works is in receipt of your correspondence dated
January 23, 2020 in which you request “a cost estimate of exempted improvements to
existing streets for all two developable lot subdivisions as described in Maui County Code,
Section 18.20.040.” Your correspondence further requests a response be transmitted no
later than February 6, 2020.

The Department kindly requests additional time to respond with the information
being requested as this information is not readily available. Each subdivision file will need
to be analyzed to determine the scope of improvement that would have been required if
no exemption existed and then appropriate cost factor for each type of improvement need
to be determined before a total cost of improvement can be generated for each
subdivision. This analysis is not routinely done by our staff and it will require additional
effort to ascertain this information.
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Please contact myself at 270-7845 with any questions regarding this letter.
Sincerely,

JORDAN MOLINA
Deputy Director of Public Works -

JM:jso
Attachment
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